City of Apache Junction, Arizona



Meeting location:

City Council Chambers 300 E Superstition Blvd. Apache Junction, AZ 85119

www.ajcity.net

P: (480) 982-8002

Health and Human Services Commission

Agenda

Thursday, September 19, 2019	4:30 PM	City Council Chambers
······································		

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. AGENDA ITEMS

1.	<u>19-458</u>	Discussion and consideration of approval of the August 22, 2019 minutes.
2.	<u>19-461</u>	Discussion of City of Apache Junction Health and Human Services Non-profit funding timeline and requirements for submission and reporting.
3.	<u>19-459</u>	Discussion and possible direction to staff on proposed revisions to Apache Junction City Code, Volume 1, Chapter 2, Article 2-11, pertaining to the duties of the Health and Human Services Commission.
4.	<u>19-462</u>	Discussion on potential Health and Human Services community outreach and activities.
5.	<u>19-460</u>	Discussion and consideration of letter of resignation from Kalle Hunsaker.
6.	<u>19-463</u>	Direction to Staff for future agenda items.

C. ADJOURNMENT

Copies of this agenda and additional information on any of the items listed above may be obtained from the City Clerk's office located at 300 E Superstition Blvd, Apache Junction, AZ 85119, Monday through Thursday from 7:00a-6:00p, excluding holidays.

The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.